U.S. Department of Energy - Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy

Tribal Energy Program

2015 Tribal Clean Energy Projects Selected for Funding

The U.S. Department of Energy has selected 11 tribal communities to receive nearly $6 million in funding to
implement clean energy and energy efficiency retrofit projects for tribal buildings and deploy clean energy
systems on a community scale on Indian lands. The Department's funding is expected to be leveraged by
nearly $7.5 million in tribal cost share.

The 11 projects announced by the Department March 16, 2015, were competitively selected under the
Deployment of Clean Energy and Energy Efficiency on Indian Lands (DE-FOA-0001021) funding

opportunity announcement.

The table below lists the 11 selected projects in alphabetical order, and the requested DOE funding
amounts for each. For more information, including a brief summary of each selected project, see the DOE

press release £+.

# Applicant

1 Agua Caliente Band of
Cahuilla Indians (CA)

2 Bishop Paiute Tribe
(CA)

3 Central Council Tlingit &
Haida Indian Tribes (AK)

4 Oneida Nation of New
York (NY)

5 Oneida Tribe of Indians
of Wisconsin (WI)

6 Pala Band of Mission

Indians (CA)

7 Santo Domingo Tribe
(NMm)

8 Soboba Band of Luiseno
Indians (CA)

9 Standing Rock Sioux
Tribe (ND)

10 Tonto Apache Tribe (AZ)

11 Washoe Tribe (NV &
CA)

Total

Technology

Solar Electric

Solar Electric

Wx Retrofits

Combined Heat &

Power

Solar Electric

Solar Electric

Solar Electric

Solar Electric

Solar Electric

Solar Electric and

Solar Thermal

Solar Electric

Requested DOE Proposed Tribal

Funds Cost Share*
$132,952 $132,953
$218,557 $218,621
$500,000 $500,000

$1,000,000 $1,997,457
$1,000,000 $1,000,000
$219,705 $219,705
$210,000 $210,000
$1,000,000 $1,514,000
$1,000,000 $1,039,863
$380,496 $380,497
$307,686 $307,686
$5,969,396 $7,520,762

* Does not reflect any reduction in cost share requested as part of the applications.

Estimated Total

Project Cost

$265,905

$437,178

$1,000,000

$2,997,457

$2,000,000

$439,410

$420,000

$2,514,000

$2,039,863

$760,993

$615,371

$13,490,157



