U.S. Department of Energy - Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Tribal Energy Program

2015 Tribal Clean Energy Projects Selected for Funding

The U.S. Department of Energy has selected 11 tribal communities to receive nearly \$6 million in funding to implement clean energy and energy efficiency retrofit projects for tribal buildings and deploy clean energy systems on a community scale on Indian lands. The Department's funding is expected to be leveraged by nearly \$7.5 million in tribal cost share.

The 11 projects announced by the Department March 16, 2015, were competitively selected under the Deployment of Clean Energy and Energy Efficiency on Indian Lands (DE-FOA-0001021) <u>funding opportunity announcement</u>.

The table below lists the 11 selected projects in alphabetical order, and the requested DOE funding amounts for each. For more information, including a brief summary of each selected project, see the DOE press release ...

#	Applicant	Technology	Requested DOE Funds	Proposed Tribal Cost Share*	Estimated Total Project Cost
1	Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians (CA)	Solar Electric	\$132,952	\$132,953	\$265,905
2	Bishop Paiute Tribe (CA)	Solar Electric	\$218,557	\$218,621	\$437,178
3	Central Council Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes (AK)	Wx Retrofits	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000
4	Oneida Nation of New York (NY)	Combined Heat & Power	\$1,000,000	\$1,997,457	\$2,997,457
5	Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin (WI)	Solar Electric	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000
6	Pala Band of Mission Indians (CA)	Solar Electric	\$219,705	\$219,705	\$439,410
7	Santo Domingo Tribe (NM)	Solar Electric	\$210,000	\$210,000	\$420,000
8	Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians (CA)	Solar Electric	\$1,000,000	\$1,514,000	\$2,514,000
9	Standing Rock Sioux Tribe (ND)	Solar Electric	\$1,000,000	\$1,039,863	\$2,039,863
10	Tonto Apache Tribe (AZ)	Solar Electric and Solar Thermal	\$380,496	\$380,497	\$760,993
11	Washoe Tribe (NV & CA)	Solar Electric	\$307,686	\$307,686	\$615,371
Total			\$5,969,396	\$7,520,762	\$13,490,157

^{*} Does not reflect any reduction in cost share requested as part of the applications.